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Mercedes-Benz Auto Receivables Trust 2023-2

Collection Period Ended  Page 1 of 5

Amounts in USD

30-Apr-2025

Dates

Interest Period of the Class A-1 Notes (from... to)

Collection Period (from... to)

 19

15-May-2025Distribution Date

30-Apr-20251-Apr-2025

30/360 Days

Actual/360 Days

Collection Period No.

Determination Date

Interest Period of the Class A-2, A-3 and A-4 Notes (from... to)

13-May-2025

Record Date 14-May-2025

 30

 3015-May-202515-Apr-2025

15-May-202515-Apr-2025

Summary

Balance

Beginning Ending Principal

Payment

Principal per $1000

Face Amount

Initial Note

FactorBalance Balance

 0.00  0.00 0.00Class A-1 Notes  0.000000 292,010,000.00  0.000000

 62,481,979.56  31,254,500.28 31,227,479.28Class A-2 Notes  66.837390 467,620,000.00  0.066780

 467,620,000.00  0.00 467,620,000.00Class A-3 Notes  0.000000 467,620,000.00  1.000000

 83,110,000.00  0.00 83,110,000.00Class A-4 Notes  0.000000 83,110,000.00  1.000000

 613,211,979.56  581,957,479.28  31,254,500.28Total Note Balance  1,310,360,000.00

Yield Supplement Overcollateralization Amount

Adjusted Pool Balance

Overcollateralization

 32,413,429.18

 33,599,560.39

 646,811,539.95

 33,599,560.39

Pool Balance  680,940,452.54  647,970,468.85 1,419,999,124.01

 1,343,982,415.40

 76,016,708.61  34,128,912.59

 615,557,039.67

 33,622,415.40

Initial Overcollateralization Amount

Target Overcollateralization Amount

Current Overcollateralization Amount

Amount Percentage

 33,599,560.39  2.50%

 2.50%

 33,622,415.40  2.50%

 33,599,560.39

Interest Payment

Interest per Interest & Principal

Payment

Interest & Principal Payment

per $1000 Face AmountInterest Rate $1000 Face Amount

Class A-1 Notes  0.000000%  0.00  0.000000  0.00  0.000000

Class A-2 Notes  5.920000%  308,244.43  0.659177  31,562,744.71  67.496567

Class A-3 Notes  5.950000%  2,318,615.83  4.958333  2,318,615.83  4.958333

Class A-4 Notes  6.010000%  416,242.58  5.008333  416,242.58  5.008333

$34,297,603.12 Total $3,043,102.84 
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Amounts in USD

30-Apr-2025

Net Liquidation Proceeds

Investment Earnings

Reserve Fund Draw Amount

Available Funds

Interest Collections

Purchase Amounts

Principal Collections

 0.00 

Advances made by the Servicer

Available Collections

 35,933,576.01 

Recoveries

 0.00 

 29,926,577.57 

 35,933,576.01 

 708,388.93 

 1,024,437.01 

 4,150,136.79

 124,035.71 

 0.00 

(1) Total Servicing Fee

(2) Total Trustee Fees and any Asset Representations Reviewer 

fees (max. $250,000 p.a.)

Nonrecoverable Advances to the Servicer

 567,450.38 

 0.00 

 0.00 

(3) Interest Distributable Amount Class A Notes 

(4) Priority Principal Distributable Amount

 3,043,102.84 

 0.00 

(5) To Reserve Fund to reach the Reserve Fund Required Amount

(6) Regular Principal Distributable Amount

(7) Additional Servicing Fee and Transition Costs

 0.00 

 31,254,500.28 

 0.00 

(8) Total Trustee Fees and any Asset Representations Reviewer 

fees [not previously paid under (2)]

 0.00 

(9) Excess Collections to Certificateholders

Total Distribution  35,933,576.01 

 1,068,522.51 

DistributionsAvailable Funds

Distribution Detail

Paid ShortfallDue

 0.00  567,450.38  567,450.38 Total Servicing Fee

Total Trustee Fee  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 3,043,102.84  3,043,102.84  0.00 Monthly Interest Distributable Amount

thereof on Class A-1 Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00 

thereof on Class A-2 Notes  308,244.43  0.00  308,244.43 

thereof on Class A-3 Notes  2,318,615.83  0.00  2,318,615.83 

thereof on Class A-4 Notes  416,242.58  0.00  416,242.58 

Interest Carryover Shortfall Amount  0.00  0.00  0.00 
thereof on Class A-1  Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00 
thereof on Class A-2  Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00 
thereof on Class A-3  Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00 
thereof on Class A-4  Notes  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 3,043,102.84  3,043,102.84  0.00 Interest Distributable Amount Class A Notes

Priority Principal Distributable Amount  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Regular Principal Distributable Amount  31,254,500.28  0.00  31,254,500.28 

Aggregate Principal Distributable Amount  31,254,500.28  31,254,500.28  0.00 
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Amounts in USD

30-Apr-2025

Reserve Fund and Investment Earnings

Investment Earnings

Net Investment Earnings on the Reserve Fund

Reserve Fund

Reserve Fund Amount - Beginning Balance

Reserve Fund Deficiency

Reserve Fund Amount - Ending Balance

 3,359,956.04 

 0.00 

 0.00 

 3,359,956.04 

Reserve Fund Required Amount

plus/minus change to meet Reserve Fund Required Amount

plus Net Investment Earnings for the Collection Period

minus Net Investment Earnings 

minus Reserve Fund Draw Amount

Investment Earnings for the Collection Period

Net Investment Earnings on the Collection Account  112,982.83 

 11,052.88 

 11,052.88 

 11,052.88 

 124,035.71 

 3,359,956.04 

 0.00 

Notice to Investors
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Amounts in USD

30-Apr-2025

Pool Statistics

Principal Gross Losses

Pool Data

 1,419,999,124.01 

 7.35%

 40.10 

 29.48 

Cutoff Date Pool Balance

Amount Number of Receivables

Pool Balance beginning of Collection Period  680,940,452.54 

Principal Collections

Principal Collections attributable to Full Pay-offs

Principal Purchase Amounts

Pool Balance end of Collection Period

Weighted Average APR

 12,819,657.34 

 0.00 

 3,043,406.12 

 647,970,468.85  19,474 

 19,988 

Weighted Average Number of Remaining Payments

Weighted Average Seasoning (months)

As of Cutoff Date Current

 29,224 

 17,106,920.23 

 7.07%

 58.10 

Pool Factor  45.63%

 10.12 
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Amounts in USD

30-Apr-2025

Delinquency Profile

(1) A receivable is not considered delinquent if the amount past due is less than 10% of the payment due under such receivable 

Total  647,970,468.85  19,474  100.00%

91-120 Days Delinquent  17  0.14% 933,244.16 

61-90 Days Delinquent  69  0.59% 3,793,514.34 

31-60 Days Delinquent  217  1.57% 10,193,290.52 

Current  97.70% 633,050,419.83  19,171 

Delinquency Profile (1) Amount Number of Receivables Percentage

Delinquency Trigger

60+ Delinquency Loans to EOP Aggregate Securitization Value

Delinquency Trigger occurred

 3.550%

 0.729%

No

Loss Statistics

Average Net Loss / (Gain)  17,550.28 

Cumulative Principal Net Loss / (Gain) as % of Cutoff Date Pool Balance

Four Month Average  1.641%

Third Prior Collection Period

Second Prior Collection Period

Prior Collection Period

Current Collection Period  2.470%

Principal Net Loss / (Gain) as % of Average Pool Balance (annualized):

 18,655,944.46  1,367,430.87 Principal Net Loss / (Gain)

Principal Recoveries  978,384.54  13,760,873.56 

Principal Net Liquidation Proceeds  697,590.71  15,709,625.44 

Principal Gross Losses  3,043,406.12  48,126,443.46  63  1,063 

Losses (1) Amount Number of Receivables Number of ReceivablesAmount

Current Cumulative

 1.314%

(1) Losses include accounts that have been charged off with a balance remaining of less than $50.  These accounts are excluded in the Number of Receivables count as they are not 

considered a charge-off on a defaulted loan.

1.136 %

1.542 %

1.415 %


