Amounts in USD

					Timo	unts in OSD
Dates						
Collection Period No.	19					
Collection Period (from to)	1-Apr-2025	30-Apr-2025				
Determination Date	13-May-2025					
Record Date	14-May-2025					
Distribution Date	15-May-2025					
Interest Period of the Class A-1 Notes (from to)	15-Apr-2025	•	tual/360 Days 30			
Interest Period of the Class A-2, A-3 and A-4 Notes (from to)	15-Apr-2025	15-May-2025	30/360 Days 30			
Summary						
	Initial	Beginning	Ending	Principal	Principal per \$1000	Note
	Balance	Balance	Balance	Payment	Face Amount	Factor
Class A-1 Notes	292,010,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000000	0.000000
Class A-2 Notes	467,620,000.00	62,481,979.56	31,227,479.28	31,254,500.28	66.837390	0.066780
Class A-3 Notes	467,620,000.00	467,620,000.00	467,620,000.00	0.00	0.000000	1.000000
Class A-4 Notes	83,110,000.00	83,110,000.00	83,110,000.00	0.00	0.000000	1.000000
Total Note Balance	1,310,360,000.00	613,211,979.56	581,957,479.28	31,254,500.28		
Overcollateralization	33,622,415.40	33,599,560.39	33,599,560.39			
Adjusted Pool Balance	1,343,982,415.40	646,811,539.95	615,557,039.67			
Yield Supplement Overcollateralization Amount	76,016,708.61	34,128,912.59	32,413,429.18			
Pool Balance	1,419,999,124.01	680,940,452.54	647,970,468.85			
	Amount	Percentage				
Initial Overcollateralization Amount	33,622,415.40	2.50%				
Target Overcollateralization Amount	33,599,560.39	2.50%				
Current Overcollateralization Amount	33,599,560.39	2.50%				
			Interest per	Interest & Principal	Interest & Princip	al Payment
	Interest Rate	Interest Payment	\$1000 Face Amount	Payment	per \$1000 Fa	ace Amount
Class A-1 Notes	0.000000%	0.00	0.000000	0.00		0.000000
Class A-2 Notes	5.920000%	308,244.43	0.659177	31,562,744.71		67.496567
Class A-3 Notes	5.950000%	2,318,615.83	4.958333	2,318,615.83		4.958333
Class A-4 Notes	6.010000%	416,242.58	5.008333	416,242.58		5.008333
Total		\$3,043,102.84		\$34,297,603.12		

Amounts in USD

Available Funds		Distributions	
Principal Collections	29,926,577.57	(1) Total Servicing Fee	567,450.38
Interest Collections	4,150,136.79	Nonrecoverable Advances to the Servicer	0.00
Net Liquidation Proceeds	708,388.93	(2) Total Trustee Fees and any Asset Representations Reviewer	0.00
Recoveries	1,024,437.01	fees (max. \$250,000 p.a.)	
Purchase Amounts	0.00	(3) Interest Distributable Amount Class A Notes	3,043,102.84
Advances made by the Servicer	0.00	(4) Priority Principal Distributable Amount	0.00
Investment Earnings	124,035.71	(5) To Reserve Fund to reach the Reserve Fund Required Amount	0.00
Available Collections	35,933,576.01	(6) Regular Principal Distributable Amount	31,254,500.28
Reserve Fund Draw Amount	0.00	(7) Additional Servicing Fee and Transition Costs	0.00
Available Funds	35,933,576.01	(8) Total Trustee Fees and any Asset Representations Reviewer fees [not previously paid under (2)]	0.00
		(9) Excess Collections to Certificateholders	1,068,522.51
		Total Distribution	35,933,576.01

Distribution Detail

	Due	Paid	Shortfall
Total Servicing Fee	567,450.38	567,450.38	0.00
Total Trustee Fee	0.00	0.00	0.00
Monthly Interest Distributable Amount	3,043,102.84	3,043,102.84	0.00
thereof on Class A-1 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-2 Notes	308,244.43	308,244.43	0.00
thereof on Class A-3 Notes	2,318,615.83	2,318,615.83	0.00
thereof on Class A-4 Notes	416,242.58	416,242.58	0.00
Interest Carryover Shortfall Amount	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-1 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-2 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-3 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
thereof on Class A-4 Notes	0.00	0.00	0.00
Interest Distributable Amount Class A Notes	3,043,102.84	3,043,102.84	0.00
Priority Principal Distributable Amount	0.00	0.00	0.00
Regular Principal Distributable Amount	31,254,500.28	31,254,500.28	0.00
Aggregate Principal Distributable Amount	31,254,500.28	31,254,500.28	0.00

Page 2 of 5

Amounts in USD

Dagarer	. 17		~~~	T	estment		
Reserv	: III 11	шис	ипп	$\mathbf{H}\mathbf{H}\mathbf{V}$	esimeni	172	4 F 11 11 11 19 S

Reserve	Fun	d

Reserve Fund Required Amount	3,359,956.04
Reserve Fund Amount - Beginning Balance	3,359,956.04
plus/minus change to meet Reserve Fund Required Amount	0.00
plus Net Investment Earnings for the Collection Period	11,052.88
minus Net Investment Earnings	11,052.88
minus Reserve Fund Draw Amount	0.00
Reserve Fund Amount - Ending Balance	3,359,956.04
Reserve Fund Deficiency	0.00
Investment Earnings	
Net Investment Earnings on the Reserve Fund	11,052.88
Net Investment Earnings on the Collection Account	112,982.83
Investment Earnings for the Collection Period	124,035.71

Notice to Investors

Amounts in USD

Pool Statistics

Pool Data	Amount	Number of Receivables
Cutoff Date Pool Balance	1,419,999,124.01	29,224
Pool Balance beginning of Collection Period	680,940,452.54	19,988
Principal Collections	17,106,920.23	
Principal Collections attributable to Full Pay-offs	12,819,657.34	
Principal Purchase Amounts	0.00	
Principal Gross Losses	3,043,406.12	
Pool Balance end of Collection Period	647,970,468.85	19,474
Pool Factor	45.63%	
	As of Cutoff Date	Current
Weighted Average APR	7.07%	7.35%
Weighted Average Number of Remaining Payments	58.10	40.10
Weighted Average Seasoning (months)	10.12	29.48

Investor Report

Collection Period Ended 30-Apr-2025

Amounts in USD

_					-	A 1	
n	elin	an	en	CV	Pro	tile	

Delinquency Profile (1)	Amount	Number of Receivables	Percentage
Current	633,050,419.83	19,171	97.70%
31-60 Days Delinquent	10,193,290.52	217	1.57%
61-90 Days Delinquent	3,793,514.34	69	0.59%
91-120 Days Delinquent	933,244.16	17	0.14%
Total	647,970,468.85	19,474	100.00%
Delinquency Trigger			3.550%
60+ Delinquency Loans to EOP Aggregate Securitization Value			0.729%
Delinquency Trigger occurred			No

⁽¹⁾ A receivable is not considered delinquent if the amount past due is less than 10% of the payment due under such receivable

Loss Statistics

_	Curre	nt	Cumulative		
Losses (1)	Amount	Number of Receivables	Amount	Number of Receivables	
Principal Gross Losses	3,043,406.12	63	48,126,443.46	1,063	
Principal Net Liquidation Proceeds	697,590.71		15,709,625.44		
Principal Recoveries	978,384.54		13,760,873.56		
Principal Net Loss / (Gain)	1,367,430.87		18,655,944.46		
Principal Net Loss / (Gain) as % of Average Pool Balance (annualize	d):				
Current Collection Period	2.470%				
Prior Collection Period	1.136 %				
Second Prior Collection Period	1.542 %				
Third Prior Collection Period	1.415 %				
Four Month Average	1.641%				
Cumulative Principal Net Loss / (Gain) as % of Cutoff Date Pool Bal	ance		1.314%		
Average Net Loss / (Gain)			17,550.28		

⁽¹⁾ Losses include accounts that have been charged off with a balance remaining of less than \$50. These accounts are excluded in the Number of Receivables count as they are not considered a charge-off on a defaulted loan.